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First Name Last Name Organization Job Title Email Phone Mobile

Robert Alvarado CPLC VP IMTS robert.alvarado@cplc.org 6036770663

Aaron Ball Center for the Future of
Arizona Director aaron.ball@arizonafuture.org 5202714497

Andrew Bevington PCSO Director andrew.bevington@pima.gov 15207248213

Wes Brownfield Arizona Rural Schools
Association Executive Director ARSA arsaschools@gmail.com 9288307182

kirk busch BigData Southwest,  Inc. ceo kirk.busch@bigdatasw.org 4803344997

GENE CARL Cox Business Sales Manager Public Sector gene.carl@cox.com

Erin Carr-Jordan ASU Head of Social Impact ecarrjordan@asu.edu

Tim Carter YCESA County Superintendent Tim.carter@yavapaiaz.gov 928.925.6470

Kim Cofer Sun Corridor Communications Kim@suncorridor.org

michael cohen ATIC Board member mikey1145@yahoo.com 15203906647

Rory Conaway Triad Wireless CEO rory@triadwireless.net 602-426-0542 602-757-2741

Zechariah Crook Smith Bagley INC Director of Operations zcrook@cellularoneaz.com 6025688192 6025688192

Brian Daly AT&T AT&T Fellow/Assistant Vice
President brian.k.daly@att.com 4252417544

Lindsay Dietz CVN Director of Program services Lindsayd@aachc.org

Michael Edmonds Thrive in the 05 Steering Committee member mikemedmonds1@gmail.com 929-244-9477

Laura Etter Sun Corridor Network Deputy Director laura@suncorridor.org

Marcelino Flores Pima County Special Staff Marcelino.flores@pima.gov

Heather Floyd Valley TeleCom Group Public Relations Specialist heather.floyd@teamvtg.net 5203848912 520-349-6658

Oris Friesen ATIC Secretary oris@cox.net

Drew Garner Common Sense State Broadband Policy
Fellow dgarner@commonsense.org 3148037187
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Henry Goldberg ATIC Vice Chair hgold52@aol.com 480-609-9279 480-433-3536

Mark Goldstein International Research
Center President markg@researchedge.com 602-470-0389

Gil Gonzales Gonzales Group LLC Principal gonzales.gil@outlook.com 5054036617

Lisa Gustinelli
Arizona State University
Broadband Access and
Equity Initiative

Innovator in Residence lisanigaragustinelli@gmail.com 5619015089 5619015089

Ian Hathcock SBI. dba Cellular One Director of Sales and
Operations ihathcock93@gmail.com 9282057713

Holly Henley Arizona State Library State Librarian & Director hhenley@azlibrary.gov

Cindy Hogan Literacy Connects - Tucson Digital Inclusion Ambassador cindyhogan333@gmail.com

Shereka Jackson Future Stars CEO futurestarsaz@hotmail.com

John Kelly Triadvocates Principal john@triadvocates.com 6026390852

Debbie Kovesdy GenTech ceo debbie@gentechsupport.com 6025711014

Kelly Krusee Arizona Department of
Education

Program Manager,  Digital
Teaching & Learning kelly.krusee@azed.gov 6023642122

Kristi Lee Valley TeleCom Group Chief Operations Officer kristi.lee@teamvtg.net

Emma Lenihan Arizona Small Business
Association,  Inc.

Director,  Program
Development elenihan@asba.com 6023064000

Tarma Liranzo ETS Program Manager tarma.liranzo@ets-pllc.com

Gabriel Lopez Sun Corridor Netwrok Director,  Business
Operations glopez@suncorridor.org 602-543-3307
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Ilana Lowery Common Sense Media Arizona Director ilowery@commonsense.org 6233410177

Derek Masseth Sun Corridor Network Executive Director dmasseth@suncorridor.org

Sophia Mayberry Arizona Department Of
Education Project Manager sophia.mayberry@azed.gov

Clarence McAllister Fortis Engineers CEO cmcallister@fortisengineers.us 4802219001

Steve Metts Valley Telecom Group CEO steven.metts@teamvtg.net (520) 507-0900 (520) 507-0900

Karla Morales Arizona Technology
Council Vice President kmorales@aztechcouncil.org

Mala Muralidharan Arizona State Library E-rate Administrator for
Public Libraries mala@azlibrary.gov 14802215120

Jessica Novak United Way of Tucson and
S Arizona Senior Director jnovak@unitedwaytucson.org

Mauricio Orozco Care1st Health Plan
Arizona

Community Engagement
Manager morozco@care1staz.com 14802823631

Katrina Parker Triad Wireless LLC Business Account Manager katrina@triadwireless.net 6024260542

Stephen Peterson SEAGO Economic Development
Program Manager speterson@seago.org 8319157729 8319157729

Lawrie Prickett CELLULAR ONE OF NORTH
EAST ARI

ICT Information and Data
Specialist lprickett@cellularoneaz.com 19285370375 9282051604

atenas rodriguez stand for children organizer astuart@stand.org

Fernando Roman Communications Workers
of America Executive Vice President froman@cwa7026.com 5207097199 520.709.7199

Paul Ross Phoenix College AVP CIO paul.ross@phoenixcollege.edu
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Andy Sinclair

Arizona Department of
Economic Security Division
of Aging and Adult
Services

CAPS Capacity Development
Coordinator asinclair@azdes.gov 4802632271 4802632271

Shannon Smith Microsoft AE shannon.smith@microsoft.com

Jeff Sobotka ACA State Broadband Director jeffs@azcommerce.com

Tom Tardy GingerSec CEO Tom@gingersec.com

Nicole Umayam
Arizona State Library,
Archives and Public
Records

Library Consultant numayam@azlibrary.gov

FRANK VANDER HORST
YAVAPAI COUNTY
EDUCATION SERVICE
AGENCY

E-RATE MANAGER FRANK.VANDER.HORST@YAVAPAI.US9284998421

Rachna Vas Microsoft Program Manager rachnavas@microsoft.com 2026770991 2026770991

Manny Villa Sahuarita Unified School
District IT Director mvilla@sahuarita.net 1.52063E+14

Joy Whiting Apache County Apache County
Superintendent joy.joywhiting@gmail.com

Karen Ziegler Karen Ziegler Consulting
Services Owner Karen.ziegler@karenzieglerconsulting.com6027992816 602-799-2816

cynthia zwick Wildfire Executive Director czwick@wildfireaz.org


